© Danfoss | DCS (az) | 2019.11
Data sheet
Electric expansion valves
Types AKV 15 and AKV 20
AI251586497622en-001101 | 1
AKV are electrically operated expansion valves
designed for refrigerating plants.
The AKV valves are normally controlled

orifice and filter
Valve capacity is indicated with a number
forming part of the type designation.
The number represents the size of the orifice of
the valve in question. A valve with orifice 3 will
for example be designated AKV 15-3.
The orifice assembly is replaceable.
Features y Refrigerants: R134a, R22, R23, R404A, R407A,
R407C, R407F, R407H, R410A, R422B, R422D,
R438A, R448A, R449A, R449B, R450A, R452A,
R463A, R507, R513A, R513B, R515A, R515B,
R744.
y For a complete list of approved refrigerants,
visit https://store.danfoss.com/ and search for
individual code numbers, where refrigerants
are listed as part of technical data.
y The valve requires no adjustment
y Wide regulation range Replaceable orifice
assembly
y Both expansion valve and solenoid valve
y Wide range of AC and DC coils
avrora-arm.ru
+7 (495) 956-62-18
© Danfoss | DCS (az) | 2019.11
.F
W
Data sheet | Electric expansion valves, types AKV 15 and AKV 20
AI251586497622en-001101 | 2
Technical data Valve type AKV 15 AKV 20
Tolerance of coil voltage (coil dependent) 10 / - 15% 10 / - 15%
Enclosure to IEC 529 Max. IP67 Max. IP67
Working principle Pulse Width Modulation (PWM)
Recommended period of time 6 sec. 6 sec.
Capacity (R404A/R507) 14 – 85 kW / 3.98 – 24.17 ton
56 – 530 kW / 15.92 – 150.70
ton
Regulation range
(Capacity range)
10 – 100% 10 – 100%
Connection Solder Solder or weld
Evaporating temperature - 50 – 60 °C / -58 – 140 °F - 40 – 60 °C / -104 – 140 °F
Ambient temperature (coil dependent) - 40 – 50 °C / -104 – 122 °F  - 40 – 50 °C / -104 – 122 °F
MOPD
(Max. Opening Pressure Differential)
22 bar / 319 psig 18 bar / 261 psig
Filter, replaceable External 100 μm External 100 μm
Max. working pressure
AKV 15-1 – 15-4: 46 barg /
667 psig
AKV 20-1 – 20-5: 28 barg /
406 psig
DEMKO, Denmark
SETI, Finland
SEV, Switzerland
UL listed (separate code nos)
CSA certified (separate code nos)
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2006/95/EC
Approvals